Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/ 103306465 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10/591260 IAP12 Rec'd PCT/PT0 31 AUG 20 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi VER SHEET JLY e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
R. Scott Tann Howard M. Stridde Curtis M. Elsik	Name: HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION
Curtis M. Elsik Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/23/06; 8/23/06; 8/23/06	Street Address: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	City: THE WOODLANDS
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>Tx</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>77380</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Phase of PCT/US2005/007057	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) FOJ59J266 ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: <u>LEGAL DEPARTMENT</u> Internal Address: <u>HUNTSMAN CORPORATION</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: THE WOODLANDS	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip:77380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 281-719-4829	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442
Fax Number: <u>281-719-4045</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name EDWARD KOROMPAI
9. Signature: DK	8-29-06
Signature	0 ~ 7 - 0 6 Date
Olghataie V	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I:

R. Scott Tann, of 2414 Oyster Loop Drive, Sugar Land; in the County of Fort Bend, and State of Texas; Howard M. Stridde of 1214 Mark Street, George West ; in the County of Live Oak and State of Texas; Curtis M. Elsik, of 42 North Terrace Mill Circle, The Woodlands in the County of Montgomery and State of Texas

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

CROP OIL CONCENTRATE ADJUVANTS CONTAINING

AMINE SURFACTANTS (D#81,648)

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent filed herewith and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

R. Scoute R. Scott Tann

Howard M. Stridde

Curtis M. Elsik

<u>8--23-66</u> Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0152 D#81,648

State of <u>TEXAS</u>

County of <u>Montgomery</u>

On this 23rd day of Avgust 2006, before me personally appeared <u>R. Scott Tann</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Martha Vie



State of <u>TEXAS</u>

County of <u>Montgomery</u>

On this ______ day of ______ 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Howard M.</u> <u>Stridde</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

State of <u>TEXAS</u>

County of Montgomery

On this ______ day of ______ 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Curtis M.</u> <u>Elsik</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0153 D#81,648

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I:

R. Scott Tann, of 2414 Oyster Loop Drive, Sugar Land; in the County of Fort Bend, and State of Texas; Howard M. Stridde of 1214 Mark Street, George West ; in the County of Live Oak and State of Texas; Curtis M. Elsik, of 42 North Terrace Mill Circle, The Woodlands in the County of Montgomery and State of Texas

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to CROP OIL CONCENTRATE ADJUVANTS CONTAINING

AMINE SURFACTANTS (D#81,648)

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent filed herewith and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

R. Scott Tann

Howard M. Stridde

1. Stridde <u>+ M. Elsib</u> Flaib

Date 8/23/06

Date

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0154 D#81,648

	State of	TEXAS	
	County of	Montgomery	
	On this	day of	<u>2006</u> , before me personally appeared
R. Scott Tann to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing			
	and acknowledged that he executed the same.		

Notary Public

the foregoing instrument,

State of **TEXAS**

County of Montgomery

2300 On this day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Howard M.</u> Stridde to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Sonnie K.Co

Notary Public

TEXAS State of

County of Montgomery

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Curtis M.</u> Elsik to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

LONNIE K. COPSON otary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 30, 2009

Sonnie K. Go

Notary Public